ITEM NO.14+24 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 2801/2020

DECCAN VALUE INVESTORS L.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DINKAR VENKATASUBRAMANIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.67685/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67686/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.67684/2020-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

C.A. No. 2432/2020

(IA NO. 58250/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA NO.66456/2020 -EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.50074/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.58631/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.49727/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 21-08-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

> HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For the parties

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Misha, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Mathur, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

We reluctantly adjourn the matter as a request has been made to file affidavit-in-reply to the counter affidavit. ThouGh it was submitted by Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General of India and Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel that even counter affidavit can be ignored and the matter may be decided.

Let the rejoinder affidavit be filed by 30.08.2020. In case the rejoinder affidavit is not filed by then, the case will be heard on the next date of hearing without rejoinder affidavit.

List on 07.09.2020.

Civil Appeal No.2642 of 2020 which has been filed against the same impugned order shall also be listed along with these matters.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER