## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2801/2020

DECCAN VALUE INVESTORS L.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

DINKAR VENKATASUBRAMANIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

with

Civil Appeal No. 2432/2020 Civil Appeal No. 2462/2020

Date: 08-01-2024 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv./SG (mentioned by)
Mr. S.S. Shroff, Adv./AOR

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following O R D E R

Upon mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Re-list in the first half of February 2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR